## IP&ED Physicians Clinicians Nursing & Pharmacy

## Updates to IV Fluid Order Restrictions



EPIC SYSTEM UPDATE

## **Overview of Feature / Changes**

Effective 04/22/2025: IV fluid orders are updated to reflect a national stabilization in the IV fluid supply.

## Updated Content

- Default duration on fluids will change from 1 day to 3 days.
- Maximum duration on fluids will change from 2 days to 5 days.
- If maximum duration is exceeded when signing the order, an order validation warning will appear to prompt the user to modify the duration. *See Figure 1.*
- Any IV fluid orders that are ordered through a Beacon/Oncology treatment plan will continue to **NOT** be affected by duration limits.

Order Validation	×
You cannot sign these orders because information is missi	ng or requires your attention:
There is currently a maximum duration of 5 days imposed on all IV fluids. Pl on the following order: SODIUM CHLORIDE 0.9 % IV SOLN	lease change order duration to 5 days or less
	Ōĸ

Figure 1: Order Validation Warning